
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Kim Hanna, CFO 

DATE May 21, 2024 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF BUDGET AMENDMENT #7 FOR FY 2024. KH 
  

 

Request:  

Please review and approve amendment #7 which includes: 

 Transferring funds to the General Fund from the Capital Fund revitalization 

account. The funds in the amount of $50,000 will be set up in the Development 

Services for the purposes of contracting lot mowing services as part of Tupelo’s 

code enforcement efforts. 

 To increase the general fund for a donation in the amount of $7,900 to purchase 

rolling doors at the softball concession stand at the Veterans complex. 

 

 

ITEMS: 

Amendment #7 

 

 

 

 


